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التوزيع النسبي للمشتغلين 15 سنة فأكثر حسب الجنسية والجنس والمهنة – إمارة دبي 
Percentage Distribution of Employed 15 Years and Over by Nationality, Sex and Occupation – Emirate of Dubai
2015
                    جدول ( 03 – 02 ) Table
	  الجنسية   Nationality
	الجنس 
  Sex
	Occupation المهنــــــة
	المجموع 
 Total

	
	
	المشرعون وكبار الموظفين والمديرون
Managers
	الاختصاصيون
Professionals
	الفنيون ومساعدو الاختصاصيين Technicians and associate professionals
	الموظفون المكتبيون المساندون
 Clerical support workers
	عاملو البيع والخدمات
Service and sales workers
	العمال المهرة في الزراعة والغابات وصيد الاسماك
 Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
	الحرفيون والمهن المرتبطة بهمCraft and related trades workers
	مشغلو المصانع والآلات وعمال التجميع
Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
	العاملون في المهن الأولية
 Elementary occupations
	مهن القوات المسلحة 
Armed forces occupations
	

	إماراتي 
 Emirati
	ذكور Male
	14.6
	12.4
	29.3
	10.2
	19.8
	0.4
	0.8
	0.8
	0.2
	11.5
	100.0

	
	إناث  Female 
	13.5
	29.0
	23.2
	25.3
	8.1
	0.0
	0.3
	0.0
	0.0
	0.6
	100.0

	
	المجموع  Total
	14.2
	18.6
	27.0
	15.9
	15.4
	0.3
	0.6
	0.5
	0.1
	7.4
	100.0

	غير إماراتي 
Non Emirati
	ذكور  Male
	7.0
	10.3
	6.7
	4.3
	18.1
	0.8
	28.2
	11.6
	13.0
	0.0
	100.0

	
	إناث   Female 
	7.0
	24.8
	8.4
	7.9
	14.3
	0.0
	0.4
	0.3
	36.9
	0.0
	100.0

	
	المجموع  Total
	7.0
	12.6
	7.0
	4.9
	17.4
	0.7
	23.7
	9.8
	16.9
	0.0
	100.0

	المجموع 
Total 
	ذكور Male
	7.3
	10.3
	7.4
	4.5
	18.1
	0.8
	27.3
	11.3
	12.6
	0.4
	100.0

	
	إناث  Female 
	7.6
	25.2
	9.8
	9.5
	13.7
	0.0
	0.4
	0.3
	33.4
	0.1
	100.0

	
	المجموع  Total
	7.3
	12.9
	7.8
	5.4
	17.4
	0.6
	22.7
	9.4
	16.2
	0.3
	100.0


	   المصدر :  مركز دبي للإحصاء – مسح القوى العاملة 2015
	Source : Dubai Statistics Center – Labor Force Survey 2015        
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